

"The Answer Is Yes!"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lake Success, NY – December 6, 2024 – Parts Authority, a leading national distributor of automotive and truck parts, is rapidly expanding its presence in the collision repair sector with the grand opening of two new National Auto Body Powered by Parts Authority locations.

These new facilities, strategically located in Piscataway, New Jersey and Glendale, Arizona, are poised to become key resources for collision repair shops. Both locations will offer an extensive inventory of high-quality replacement collision parts, including a full line of CAPA certified parts, ensuring that shops have access to the reliable components they need to meet rigorous industry standards. In addition to collision-specific parts, these new locations will also provide access to Parts Authority's complete range of automotive and truck parts, making them a convenient one-stop shop for all a repair facility's needs. Parts Authority is committed to providing exceptional service and support, and the knowledgeable staff at both locations will be on hand to assist collision repair professionals with their parts selection and ordering.

"At Parts Authority, we're just getting started in revolutionizing the collision supply market," said Mike Dolabi, Senior Vice President of Collision at Parts Authority. "Each new location represents a strategic step towards exponential growth, as we expand our premium services into New Jersey and Arizona, establishing National Auto Body Parts Powered by Parts Authority as a nationwide leader. This is only the beginning of our mission to drive innovation and set a new standard in the industry."

This expansion of National Auto Body Powered by Parts Authority is a clear indication of the company's dedication to providing comprehensive solutions for the automotive aftermarket industry. By offering a wide range of parts and services, Parts Authority is helping collision repair shops optimize their operations and boost their bottom line.

About Parts Authority:

Parts Authority, founded in 1973, is one of the largest distributors of automotive and truck parts to the aftermarket auto parts industry in the United States, serving customers in the commercial channel, including installers, dealerships, fleets, and national accounts as well as in the ecommerce channel. Headquartered in Lake Success, NY, Parts Authority has over 250 locations across the Northeast, Mid-Atlantic, Mid-West, Pacific Northwest, and the Southwest. Parts Authority is led by President & CEO Randy Buller and a management team with long-tenured industry experience. Parts Authority has grown through both organic initiatives as well as through acquisitions. Over the past several years, Parts Authority has acquired several companies as part of its geographical expansion initiative.







